Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 08-20-2024

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE22B 3

Procurement Folder: 1092536

Document Name:

SWC for School Bus Tires & Services: Districts 5,6,8,9.&10.

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

SBUSTIRE22B: SWC for School Bus Tires & Services

CO#02: Issued to renew the original Contract.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-09-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-08-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000200224 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
2907 4TH AVE Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
CHARLESTON wv 25387
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-235-3301 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION S
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us

A

66*@:0“« L\ Purchasing Division’s File Copy
Total Order Amount: Open End

Viilis 08/30/706‘7

PURCHASING DI/ISION AT

ra

{BRANZE CERTIFICATION

) oA

ATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | |ENC

DATE: i
ELECTRONIC, SIGNATUR O E

67/35@&&/

CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE22B 3

H

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

S,

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

Date Printed:  Aug 20, 2024 Order Number:



Extended Description:
STATEWIDE CONTRACT: CHANGE ORDER - CONTRACT RENEWAL

Change Order No. 02 is issued to renew the original Contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025
Renewals Remaining: (1 Year)
All provisions of the ariginal Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES

The Vendor shall provide School Bus Tires and Services for Districts 5, 6, 8, 9. and 10 as provided on their pricing pages (attached).

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 25172500 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  School Bus Tires & Services - see attached pricing page

Extended Description:
School Bus Tires & Services - Districts: 5, 6, 8, 9, 10. (see attached pricing pages).

Date Printed:  Aug 20, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE22B 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: VWNV/-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SAMANTHA L. WILLIS
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

July 17, 2024

James Richards, Area Manager
Appalachian Tire Products, Inc.
2907 4™ Ave

Charleston, WV 25387

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE22B - School Bus Tires & Services
Dear Mr. Richards:
The State of West Virginia is offering to renew the contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing.

The renewal dates are September 01, 2024, through August 31, 2025. If you agree to the renewal, please
sign below and return this letter via email to Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the
original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

(Print Name) I (Title)

(Date)

CJ?/J . Uancy

(Signature)

Please call if you have any questions.

Best regards,

Hart 4. sHthoins, cren

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A Atkins@wv.gov




COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: / / Agency:

Buyer: 02 Date: & a": 2*“] | WV Purchasing Division

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No.___ (o4 & Mark Atkins

Requisition No.
CO#2 CMA SBUSTIRE22B

PF No.:
1092536

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition's Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement

Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

! : Provided, if . Purch. Div.
mpliance Check Type Requir . "' Not Required :
ML » Eglies Required f Confirmation
1  Specifications and Pricing Page included O Il ]
2 Use of correct specification templatew H ] |
3 Use of correct requisition type O] | ]
[CRQS = CCT or CPO] or [CROM > CMA]
4  Use of most current terms and O O 1
conditions
odf). _
;’Maximum budgeted amount in wvQASIS ] W |
6 ;Suggested vendors in wvOASIS E O O
7 !Capitol Building Commission O ] [l ]
 pre-approval
8 Financing (Governor's Office) O O N 1
pre-approval B
9  Fleet Management Division | O | O

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

10  Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability ] ] O O
Automobile Liability | | ] ]
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s O] ] ] ]

Liability o -
Cyber Liability O | O |
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater Cl ] O W
Professional Liability O ] - Ij Il
Other (specify) O ] ] H
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval Inl Tj H O
12 Errg:i\gg Leri) 3 ‘_gfﬁce (banking) ] ) O O ]
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement O
2 Standard change order language o
3 Office of Technology CIO approval | ]
* a{ﬁﬁ}égfsaets"/’ﬂ;?{ ar':ﬁg/other - E B -
5  Bond Rider (Construction) Il ] O
6 Secretary of State Verification | ]
7  State debarment verification ]
8 Federal debarment verification [l

]

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: M W‘XM’ ;e/a’/é“'?

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



You are viewing this page over a secure oonnection. Click here for more infonmation.

Waest Virginia Secretary ot State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail
NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State’s Office makes gvery reasonable effor 1o ansure the accuracy of information. However, we make no or warranly 8s io lhe or i Is missing trom this
page, it is not in the The Wast Virginia Secreiary of State's database.
APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, INC.
Organization Information
Org Type EBective Date Established Date FRing Date Charter Chss Sec Type “Termination Date Termination Reason
€ | Corporation 1212011947 12/20'1947 Domestic Profit
Organization Information
4231 - Wholesale Trade - Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods - Molor Viehigls Motor Vehicle
Business Purpose Parts & Supply? Merchant Whalessle (i, tubs, parts) Caplial Stock 25000.0000
Charter County Kanawha Conirol Number ]
Charter State wy Excess Acres L}
At Will Term Member Managed
At will Term Years Par Value 0000000
Authoﬂud Sharec 1000 Young Entrepreneur Not Spocibed:
Addresses
Typs Address
2907 4TH AVENUE
Local Office Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25387
2907 4TH AVENUE
Malling Address GHARLESTON, WY, 25387
BEN THOMAS
BOWLES RICE LLP
Notice of Process Address 600 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301
2907 FOURTH AVENUE
Principal Office Address wwsmu. WV, 25387
5
Typs Addresa
Officers
Type Naaw/Address
JEMNIFER DIAL
President 2907 4TH AVENUE
GHAFLESTON, WV, 25312
SHEILA F LEWIS
Secretary 2907 4TH AVE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25367
PAT GRANEY
Vice-President 2907 ATHAVE
CHARLESTON, Wv, 25312
Typs Nama/Addrass
Mergers
Merges Dt Merged Merged State Survived Survived Suata
1042018 A AND 1, SUPPLY COMPANY wv APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, INC. wv
10412018 WILLIAMSON Oit. COMPANY wy APPALAGHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, ING. wv
1042018 WAREHOUSE, INC. wy APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, ING. wv
Merger Date Mesged Marged State Burvived Survived State
Date Amandment
101412018 MERGER: MERGING A. AND 1. SUPFLY COMPANY, A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION, WILLIAMSON Ol COMPANY, A QUALIFIED WY CORPORATION, WAREHOUSE, ING., A QUALIFIED WY
CORPCRATION WITH AND INTO APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS, INC., AQUALIFIED WV CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR
3151866 AMENDMENT: CHANGE OF PRINGIPAL CFFICE: TO 2907 FOURTH AVENUE. GHARLESTON, WV AND CHIEF WORKS AT THE SAME PLACE; BOOK 246, PAGE 286.
22711957 INCREASE: TO $600.000; BOOK 220, PAGE 538.
12171948 INCREASE: TO $300,000; BOOK 173, PAGE 540.
&/2411948 INGREASE: TO $50,000; BOOK 179, PAGE 454.
Date Amendment
Annus! Reports
Fliad For
2024
023
2022
2021
2020
2018
2018
20175
07
2018
2015
2014
2013




AR

HEHOEEE

8

g

1998

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office al 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, August 20, 2024 — 1:20 PM
© 2024 State of West Virginia



2 sAM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search

AllWords &g 1606N020Q02
0 =
Select Domain .
Entity information N
All Entity Information
Entities
Disastes Response Registry
Exclusions
Filter By -
Keyword Search
For touse o it pur
O AnyWords (@D
) Aiworss ©
o Exact Phrase (D
&5 123456789, Smith Coip
"APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS*” x
Entity ~
Location
Entity Status
Active
D Inactive
O wassigned
No matches found
We couldnit Fiadamatch for your search criteria.
Go Back
Feedback
Qur Website Our Partners
Polides Customer Service
Thisis aU.S. General Servi inistration Federal computer systerm that is "FOR
GSA General Services OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system i subject| . hiduats found
k8] Administration b




